

TPI COMPOSITES, INC Filed by LANDMARK EQUITY ADVISORS LLC /ADV

FORM SC 13G/A (Amended Statement of Ownership)

Filed 02/13/18

Address 8501 N SCOTTSDALE ROAD GAINEY CENTER II, SUITE 100 SCOTTSDALE, AZ, 85253 Telephone 480-305-8910 CIK 0001455684 Symbol TPIC

Powered By EDGAR Online

http://www.edgar-online.com

© Copyright 2020, EDGAR Online, a division of Donnelley Financial Solutions. All Rights Reserved. Distribution and use of this document restricted under EDGAR Online, a division of Donnelley Financial Solutions, Terms of Use.

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)*

TPI Composites, Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

> 87266J104 (CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2017 (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

 \Box Rule 13d-1(b)

 \Box Rule 13d-1(c)

 \boxtimes Rule 13d-1(d)

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Landm	ark E	Equity Advisors, L.L.C.		
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (see instructions) (a) □ (b) ⊠				
3.	SEC USE ONLY				
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		HIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Delaware				
		5.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NUMBE	R OF		4,850,682		
SHAR BENEFICI		6.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
OWNED) BY		None		
EACI REPORT		7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
PERSO		8	4,850,682		
WIII	WITH		SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	1		None		
9.	AGGR	EGA	TE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	4,850,682				
10.	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (see instructions)				
11.	PERCH	ENT	OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)		
	14.3% (1)				
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (see instructions)				
	00	00			

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Landm	ark (Growth Capital Partners, LLC		
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (see instructions) (a) □ (b) ⊠				
3.	SEC USE ONLY				
4.	CITIZI	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Delawa	are			
		5.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NUMBE	R OF		4,850,682		
SHAR	ES	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
OWNED	BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		None		
EACI REPORT		7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
PERSO	ON		4,850,682		
WITI	1	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	1		None		
9.	AGGR	EGA	TE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	4,850,682				
10.	CHEC	K IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (see instructions)		
11.	PERCH	ENT	OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)		
	14.3% (1)				
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (see instructions)				
	00	00			

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Landma	k IAM Growth Capital, LP			
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (see instructions) (a) □ (b) ⊠				
3.	SEC USE ONLY				
4.	CITIZE	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
Delaware		e			
		5. SOLE VOTING POWER			
NUMBE	R OF	1,564,810			
SHAR BENEFIC	ES	6. SHARED VOTING POWER			
OWNEI) BY	None			
EAC REPORT		7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
PERSO WIT		1,564,810			
VV I I	п	8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	_	None			
9.	AGGRE	GATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	1,564,81				
10.	CHECK	IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (see instructions)			
11.	PERCE	NT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)			
	4.6% (1)				
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (see instructions)				
	PN				

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS					
	Landm	Landmark Growth Capital Partners, LP				
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (see instructions) (a) □ (b) ⊠					
3.	SEC USE ONLY					
4.	CITIZI	ENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
	Delawa	are				
		5.	SOLE VOTING POWER			
NUMBE	NUMBER OF SHARES		3,285,872			
SHAR			SHARED VOTING POWER			
	BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		None			
-	EACH REPORTING		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
PERSO	ON	8.	3,285,872			
WIT	WITH		SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
			None			
9.	AGGR	EGA	TE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	3,285,8					
10.	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (see instructions)					
11.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)					
	9.7% (1)					
12.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (see instructions)					
	PN					

Item 1.

(a) Name of Issuer

TPI Composites, Inc.

(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices

8501 N. Scottsdale Rd. Gainey Center II Suite 100 Scottsdale, AZ 85253

Item 2.

(a) Name of Person Filing

The reporting persons are Landmark Growth Capital Partners, LP ("Landmark GCP"), Landmark IAM Growth Capital, LP ("Landmark IAM"), Landmark Growth Capital Partners, LLC ("LGCP LLC"), the general partner of both Landmark GCP and Landmark IAM, and Landmark Equity Advisors, L.L.C. ("LEA LLC"), the managing member of LGCP LLC.

(b) Address of the Principal Office or, if none, Residence

c/o Landmark Partners 10 Mill Pond Lane Simsbury, Connecticut 06070

(c) Citizenship

Landmark GCP and Landmark IAM are Delaware limited partnerships. LGCP LLC and LEA LLC are Delaware limited liability companies.

(d) Title of Class of Securities

Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share

(e) CUSIP Number

87266J104

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

(a) \Box Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780);

(b) \square Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);

(c) \Box Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);

(d) 🛛 Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8);

(e) \Box An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);

- (f) \Box An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) \Box A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
- (h) 🛛 A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- (i) A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
- (j) \Box A non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J);
- (k) \Box Group, in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).

Not Applicable

13G

Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

Landmark IAM	1,564,810
Landmark GCP	3,285,872

Each of LGCP LLC and LEA LLC may be deemed to beneficially own the 4,850,682 shares held collectively by Landmark IAM and Landmark GCP.

(b) Percent of class:

Landmark IAM	4.6%
Landmark GCP	9.7%

Each of LGCP LLC and LEA LLC may be deemed to beneficially own the 4,850,682 shares held collectively by Landmark IAM and Landmark GCP, which represents an aggregate of 14.3% of the 34,010,015 shares of common stock of the Issuer outstanding as of November 3, 2017, as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 8, 2017.

(c) Number of shares as to which the person has:

	Number of Shares of Common Stock			
Reporting Person	(i)	<u>(ii)</u>	(iii)	(iv)
Landmark IAM	1,564,810	0	1,564,810	0
Landmark GCP	3,285,872	0	3,285,872	0
LGCP LLC	4,850,682	0	4,850,682	0
LEA LLC	4,850,682	0	4,850,682	0

(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not Applicable

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not Applicable

Item 7.Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.Not Applicable

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not Applicable

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable

Item 10. Certification.

Not Applicable

13G

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 13, 2018

LANDMARK EQUITY ADVISORS, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Francisco L. Borges

Title: Chairman

LANDMARK GROWTH CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Landmark Equity Advisors, L.L.C., its Managing Member

By: /s/ Francisco L. Borges Title: Chairman

LANDMARK IAM GROWTH CAPITAL, LP

By: Landmark Growth Capital Partners, LLC, its General Partner By: Landmark Equity Advisors, L.L.C., its Managing Member

By: /s/ Francisco L. Borges

Title: Chairman

LANDMARK GROWTH CAPITAL PARTNERS, LP

By: Landmark Growth Capital Partners, LLC, its General Partner By: Landmark Equity Advisors, L.L.C., its Managing Member

By: /s/ Francisco L. Borges

Title: Chairman

Agreement for Joint Filing

The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the foregoing statement on Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of the undersigned and that all subsequent amendments to this statement on Schedule 13G shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned without the necessity of filing additional joint filing statements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely filing of such amendments, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning him, her or it contained herein, but shall not be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the other entities or persons, except to the extent that he, she or it knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

Dated: February 13, 2018

LANDMARK EQUITY ADVISORS, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Francisco L. Borges

Title: Chairman

LANDMARK GROWTH CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Landmark Equity Advisors, L.L.C., its Managing Member

By: /s/ Francisco L. Borges

Title: Chairman

LANDMARK IAM GROWTH CAPITAL, LP

By: Landmark Growth Capital Partners, LLC, its General Partner By: Landmark Equity Advisors, L.L.C., its Managing Member

By: /s/ Francisco L. Borges

Title: Chairman

LANDMARK GROWTH CAPITAL PARTNERS, LP

By: Landmark Growth Capital Partners, LLC, its General Partner By: Landmark Equity Advisors, L.L.C., its Managing Member

By: /s/ Francisco L. Borges

Title: Chairman